Funding and Accounting

basis (note 1a)

Net Expenditure in the
Comprehensive Income
and Expenditure Statement

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Service Delivery 35,236 - 35,236 (7,828) 27,408
Strategy and Planning 8,382 - 8,382 (916) 7,466
People and Development 1,166 - 1,166 137 1,303
Corporate Services 4,111 - 4,111 55 4,165
Firefighters Pensions 1,138 - 1,138 - 1,138
Overheads 3,942 (17) 3,925 720 4,646

Net cost of Services 53,975 (17) 53,958 (7,832) 46,126

Other income and expenditure (53,968) - (53,968) 22,263 (31,706)

Surplus on provision of services 7 (17) (10) 14,430 14,420

Opening General Fund balance (10,512)
Less transfers to capital/earmarked
reserves 2,628
Surplus on provision of services (10)
NWFC recognise 25% surplus on
provision of services (5)

Closing General Fund balance (7,899)

P
age 108

Lancashire Combined Fire Authority
Statement of Accounts 2017/18

25

2016/17 – restated * As reported for
resource

management

Adjustment to arrive at the
amount chargeable to the
General Fund (note 1a)

Net chargeable
to the General

Fund

Adjustments between the
Funding and Accounting

basis (note 1a)

Net Expenditure in the
Comprehensive Income
and Expenditure Statement

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Service Delivery 34,130 - 34,130 (11,089) 23,040
Strategy and Planning 7,950 - 7,950 (1,332) 6,618
People and Development 1,112 - 1,112 11 1,123
Corporate Services 3,376 - 3,376 (215) 3,162
Firefighters Pensions 1,228 - 1,228 - 1,228
Overheads 7,760 (193) 7,568 (615) 6,953

Net cost of Services 55,557 (193) 55,364 (13,240) 42,124

Other income and expenditure (55,623) - (55,623) 24,056 (31,567)

Surplus on provision of services (67) (193) (260) 10,816 10,556

Opening General Fund balance* (10,246)
Surplus on provision of services (260)
NWFC recognise 25% surplus on
provision of services (6)

Closing General Fund balance (10,512)
* The 2016/17 balances have been restated to recognise the Authority’s 25% share in North West FireControl Limited.

1a Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis

Adjustments from General Fund to arrive
at the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement amounts

Transfer to/(from)
Earmarked
Reserves

Total to arrive at
amount charged to
the General Fund

Adjustments
for Capital
Purposes (1)

Net change for
Pensions
Adjustments (2)

Other
Differences
(3)

Total adjustment
between funding and
accounting basis

2017/18 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Service Delivery - - (16) (7,869) 57 (7,828)
Strategy and Planning - - (41) (750) (125) (916)
People and Development - - - 137 - 137
Corporate Services - - - 55 - 55
Firefighters Pensions - - - - - -
Overheads (17) (17) 1,597 582 (1,459) 720

Net cost of Services (17) (17) 1,540 (7,845) (1,527) (7,832)

P
age 109

Lancashire Combined Fire Authority
Statement of Accounts 2017/18

26

Other income and expenditure - - (13) 21,005 1,270 22,263

Total (17) (17) 1,527 13,160 (257) 14,430

Adjustments from General Fund to arrive
at the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement amounts

Transfer to/(from)
Earmarked
Reserves

Total to arrive at
amount charged to
the General Fund

Adjustments
for Capital
Purposes (1)

Net change for
Pensions
Adjustments (2)

Other
Differences
(note 3)

Total adjustment
between funding and
accounting basis

2016/17 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Service Delivery - - - (11,368) 279 (11,089)
Strategy and Planning - - - (1,309) (24) (1,332)
People and Development - - - 11 - 11
Corporate Services - - - (215) - (215)
Firefighters Pensions - - - - - -
Overheads (193) (193) 222 514 (1,350) (615)

Net cost of Services (193) (193) 222 (12,367) (1,095) (13,240)

Other income and expenditure - - - 23,285 771 24,056

Total (193) (193) 222 10,918 (324) 10,816

Note 1 – Adjustments for capital purposes – this column adds in depreciation, impairments and revaluation gains and losses.  It also adjusts for capital disposals with a
transfer of the income on the disposal and the amounts written off.  MRP is deducted because it is not chargeable under generally accepted accounting practices.
Adjustments are also made to recognise capital grant income.
Note 2 – Pensions Adjustments - This shows which lines have been affected by the removal of pension contributions and replaced with IAS19 debits and credits.
Note 3 – Other Differences - This column adjusts for timing differences on the amounts chargeable for Business Rates and Council Tax under Statute and the Code.